Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Rev. 10/02)			
	TS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Whiteham Olada a Cantara	Name: Mineral and Pigment Solutions, Inc.		
Whittaker, Clark & Deniels, Inc.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? You No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1000 Coolidge Street		
Other (executed in counterparts)			
Other (Sassassin) Counterparts)			
	City: S. Plainfield State: NJ Zip: 07080		
Execution Date:	Additional secretal B address (see a section of Table 1971)		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5556641 5505965		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Renee M. Prescan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 80		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	 		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address; 200 E. Randolph Drive			
	22-0440 (and for any addt'l fees or credits)		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601			
	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	<u> </u>		
	and a d. Da and a		
Kathleen A. McCallie	March Joseph 25 March Josep		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
• •	r sheet, attachments, and documents:		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, dated as of ("Assignment"), by Whittaker, Clark & Daniels, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey having its principal place of business in South Plainfield, New Jersey, USA ("Assignor"), in favor of Mineral and Pigment Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business in South Plainfield, New Jersey, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain U.S. Asset Purchase Agreement, dated <u>reb 2.7</u>, 2004 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"), among other Purchased Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey, and Assignee desires to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patents as well as to the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, reexaminations, reissues, and substitutes, and including without limitation the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres; and (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, for Assignce's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, reexaminations, reissues, and substitutes thereof, and to issue any and all Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall reasonably cooperate with Assignee in executing appropriate assignment documents provided by Assignee required for completing the formalities to secure to Assignee the rights hereby transferred, upon request of such Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0958 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date above first written.

WHITTAKER, CLARK & DANIELS, INC.

Title: Director

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ASSIGNEE:

MINERAL AND PIGMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date above first written.

> WHITTAKER, CLARK & DANIELS, INC. By: Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ASSIGNEE:

MINERAL AND PIGMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Theodore Hubbard Title:

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0960

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

United States Patents

Title	Patent No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)	Record Owner	Status/ Comments
Light stable color compositions	5556641 (261409)	9/17/96 (6/17/94)	Whittaker, Clark & Daniels, Inc.	Issued
Method of improving the stability of colorant containing particles	5505965 (350386)	4/9/96 (12/6/94)	Whittaker, Clark & Daniels, Inc.	Issued

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 03/25/2004